Motion was made by Sickel to adopt Resolution 2014-2015-31, a resolution of the Board of 
Commissioners of Richardson County, Nebraska authorizing the issuance by the County of its limited tax 
obligation law enforcement center bonds, series 2015, in one or more series and in an aggregate principal 
amount not to exceed three million eight hundred thousand dollars ($3,800,000) to finance the cost of an 
addition to and renovation of the County’s Law Enforcement Center; prescribing the form of said bonds; 
authorizing the Chair of the Board or the County Clerk to determine the aggregate principal amount, the 
maturities and their respective maturity dates, the interest rates, the redemption provisions and other terms